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ELT: TRUSTEES & ACCOUNTING OFFICER 

Register of Interests:  Academic Year 2024-25 (Updated 01 September 2024) 

Trustees Nominating 
Authority 

First 
Appointed 

Term 
Start 

Term End Entity (interest) Type Nature Notes From To 

Mrs Gaynor Bahan 
Chair: Standards 

Trust Board  
(Co-opted) 

12 Sep 
2019 

12 Sep 
2023 

11 Sep 
2027 

NCETM 
Everyone Matters Trust 

Education 
Governance 

Employee 
Trustee 

 01 Jun18 
01 Oct 23 

 

Mrs Kathie Bates Trust Board  
(Co-opted) 

03 Dec 
2020 

03 Dec 
2020 

02 Dec 
2024 

Northbrook Primary Academy 
Local Academy Council 

 

Governance Member 
Chair 

 

 03 Dec 20 31 Dec 24 
31 Aug 24 

Mrs Helen Dicker 
Chair: Trust Board 

Member 
Appointed 

15 Nov 
2011 

13 Oct 
2021 

12 Oct 
2025 

Burscough Priory Academy 
(ELT Employees) 

Education Sister in Law 
Son 

Receptionist 
Teacher 

13 May 19 
01 Sept 21 

 

     Tarleton Academy 
Local Academy Council 

Governance Member 
Chair 

Daughter 

 
 

Vice Chair 

 
 

10 Jun 22 

04 Jun 22 
04 Jun 22 

 
Ormskirk School (pre ELT) 
Interim Executive Board 

Governance Chair  12 Oct 21 01 Apr 22 

Ormskirk School 
Local Academy  

Governance Member 
Chair 

 01 Apr 22 
01 Apr 22 

12 Sept 23 
15 Dec 22 

PwC Finance Husband Partner 01 Jul 11 30 Jun 24 
Wellfield Academy (pre ELT) 

Governing Board 
Governance Chair  10 Mar 21 01 Dec 23 

Tarleton Corinthians FC Community 
Sports 

Treasurer  01 Sept 00  

     Linaker Primary School 
Governing Board 

Governance Husband’s 
Nephew 

Governor 01 Aug 24  
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Trustees Nominating 
Authority 

First 
Appointed 

Term Start Term End Entity (interest) Type Nature Notes From To 

Mr Colin Fenny Member 
Appointed 

25 Apr 
2019 

25 Apr 
2023 

24 Apr 
2027 

Churchtown Primary School 
Local Academy Council 

Governance Member 
Chair 

 

 25 Apr 19 
15 Apr 19 

31 Dec 24 
31 Jul 24 

Mrs Carol Gaynor Trust Board  
(Co-opted) 

18 July 
2022 

18 Jul 2022 17 Jul 
2026 

Nil Return      

Mr David Latham Member 
Appointed 

14 Feb 
2019 

14 Feb 
2023 

13 Feb 
2027 

Nil Return      

Mrs Elaine Turner Trust Board  
(Co-opted) 

01 Sep 
2023 

01 Sep 
2023 

07 Jul 
2027 

Lancashire County Council 
 

Consilium Academies 

Local 
Authority/ 
Education 
Education 

Sibling 
 

Employee 

Director of 
Education 
Director of 

Finance 

01 Sept 23 
 

01 Jun 23 

 

Mr (Maurice)  
Relph Higson 

Member 
Appointed 

12 Jun 
2024 

12 Jun 
2024 

11 Jun 
2028 

Holmeswood Methodist 
School 

Education Headteacher  01 Sept 05  

Mr Dom Potter Member 
Appointed  

12 Jun 
2024 

12 Jun 
2024 

11 Jun 
2028 

Atkinson Development Trust Charity (Arts) Trustee  17 Jul 23  

     Liverpool City Region 
Combined Authority: 

Business & Enterprise Board 
Net Zero Task Group 

Strategic Investment Fund  

Local 
Authority 

Governance 

 
 

Member 
Chair 

Panel Member 

  
10 Oct 23 
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Accounting Officer (2024-2025) 

Accounting 
Officer 

Nominating 
Authority 

First 
Appoin

ted 

Term 
Start 

Term 
End 

Entity (interest) Type Nature Notes From To 

Mr David Clayton 
Chief Executive 

Trust Board 
Appointed 

05 Jul 
2023* 

01 Aug 
2023 

 Epworth Trust 
 

Governance Member of 
Finance & Audit  

Committee 
 

Trustee 

Member - 
Non-trustee 

position 

01 Sept 23 
 
 
 

28 Jun 24 

27 Jun 24 

     Northbrook Primary School 
(ELT Employees) 

Education Distant Family 
Member 

Teaching 
Assistant 

12 Jan 24  

     Leading Learners Multi 
Academy Trust 

(Audit Committee) 

Governance Committee 
Member 

 
Trustee 

Non-trustee 
position 

 
 

22 May 24 
 
 

24 Feb 20 

 
 
 

31 Aug 23 
     Ambitions Academies Trust Governance Trustee  13 May 24 10 July 24 

     Leyland Methodist Infant 
School 

Governance Governor  04 Jul 22 14 Jun 23 

     Consilium Academies Education Chief Executive  01 Aug 19 31 Jul 23 

*Appointed Chief Executive from 01 August 2023.  Was appointed Accounting Officer when on secondment as Chief Executive Designate. 
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Historical Members (last 12 months – academic year 2023/24) 

Trustees Nominating 
Authority 

First 
Appointed 

Term 
Start 

Term 
End 

Leaving 
Date 

Reason Entity (interest) Type Nature Notes From To 

Mr Andy 
Hammerton 

Trustee 
Co-opted 16 Dec 2021 16 Dec 

2021 
15 Dec 
2025 

21 Mar 
24 

Resigned Endeavour Learning Trust Education Wife Employee 16 Dec 21 31 Aug 23 

Mr Nick Ward Trust Board  
(Co-opted) 

25 Sept 
2020 

25 Sept 
2020 

24 Sept 
2024 

01 Jul 24 Resigned DBE Services Education 
(consultancy) 

Employee School Adviser 01 Sept 23  

 Euxton CE Primary School Education Headteacher  01 Sept 16 31 Aug 23 

Hesketh with Becconsall 
All Saints Primary School 

Education Wife Headteacher 01 Jan 20  16 Apr 23 

Brindle Gregson Lane 
Primary School 

Education Wife Interim HT 15 Apr 24 01 Jul 24 

 

 


