

# **ELT: TRUSTEES & ACCOUNTING OFFICER**

# Register of Interests: Academic Year 2024-25 (Updated 01 September 2024)

Trustees	Nominating Authority	First Appointed	Term Start	Term End	Entity (interest)	Туре	Nature	Notes	From	То
Mrs Gaynor Bahan	Trust Board	12 Sep	12 Sep	11 Sep	NCETM	Education	Employee		01 Jun18	
Chair: Standards	(Co-opted)	2019	2023	2027	Everyone Matters Trust	Governance	Trustee		01 Oct 23	
Mrs Kathie Bates	Trust Board	03 Dec	03 Dec	02 Dec	Northbrook Primary Academy	Governance	Member		03 Dec 20	31 Dec 24
	(Co-opted)	2020	2020	2024	Local Academy Council		Chair			31 Aug 24
Mrs Helen Dicker	Member	15 Nov	13 Oct	12 Oct	Burscough Priory Academy	Education	Sister in Law	Receptionist	13 May 19	
Chair: Trust Board	Appointed	2011	2021	2025	(ELT Employees)		Son	Teacher	01 Sept 21	
					Tarleton Academy	Governance	Member			04 Jun 22
					Local Academy Council		Chair			04 Jun 22
							Daughter	Vice Chair	10 Jun 22	
					Ormskirk School (pre ELT)	Governance	Chair		12 Oct 21	01 Apr 22
					Interim Executive Board					
					Ormskirk School	Governance	Member		01 Apr 22	12 Sept 23
					Local Academy		Chair		01 Apr 22	15 Dec 22
					PwC	Finance	Husband	Partner	01 Jul 11	30 Jun 24
					Wellfield Academy (pre ELT)	Governance	Chair		10 Mar 21	01 Dec 23
					Governing Board					
					Tarleton Corinthians FC	Community Sports	Treasurer		01 Sept 00	
					Linaker Primary School Governing Board	Governance	Husband's Nephew	Governor	01 Aug 24	



#### Individuality | People Centred | Belonging Transformational | Togetherness

Trustees	Nominating Authority	First Appointed	Term Start	Term End	Entity (interest)	Туре	Nature	Notes	From	То	
Mr Colin Fenny	Member	25 Apr	25 Apr	24 Apr	Churchtown Primary School	Governance	Member		25 Apr 19	31 Dec 24	
	Appointed	2019	2023	2027	Local Academy Council		Chair		15 Apr 19	31 Jul 24	
Mrs Carol Gaynor	Trust Board	18 July	18 Jul 2022	17 Jul	Nil Return						
	(Co-opted)	2022		2026							
Mr David Latham	Member	14 Feb	14 Feb	13 Feb	Nil Return						
	Appointed	2019	2023	2027							
Mrs Elaine Turner	Trust Board	01 Sep	01 Sep	07 Jul	Lancashire County Council	Local	Sibling	Director of	01 Sept 23		
	(Co-opted)	2023	2023	2027		Authority/		Education			
					Consilium Academies	Education	Employee	Director of	01 Jun 23		
						Education		Finance			
Mr (Maurice)	Member	12 Jun	12 Jun	11 Jun	<b>Holmeswood Methodist</b>	Education	Headteacher		01 Sept 05		
Relph Higson	Appointed	2024	2024	2028	School						
Mr Dom Potter	Member	12 Jun	12 Jun	11 Jun	Atkinson Development Trust	Charity (Arts)	Trustee		17 Jul 23		
	Appointed	2024	2024	2028							
					Liverpool City Region	Local					
					Combined Authority:	Authority			10 Oct 23		
					Business & Enterprise Board	Governance	Member				
					Net Zero Task Group		Chair				
					Strategic Investment Fund		Panel Member				



## **Accounting Officer (2024-2025)**

Accounting Officer	Nominating Authority	First Appoin ted	Term Start	Term End	Entity (interest)	Туре	Nature	Notes	From	То
Mr David Clayton Chief Executive	Trust Board Appointed	05 Jul 2023*	01 Aug 2023		Epworth Trust	Governance	Member of Finance & Audit Committee	Member - Non-trustee position	01 Sept 23	27 Jun 24
							Trustee		28 Jun 24	
					Northbrook Primary School (ELT Employees)	Education	Distant Family Member	Teaching Assistant	12 Jan 24	
					Leading Learners Multi Academy Trust (Audit Committee)	Governance	Committee Member	Non-trustee position	22 May 24	
							Trustee		24 Feb 20	31 Aug 23
					Ambitions Academies Trust	Governance	Trustee		13 May 24	10 July 24
					Leyland Methodist Infant School	Governance	Governor		04 Jul 22	14 Jun 23
					Consilium Academies	Education	Chief Executive		01 Aug 19	31 Jul 23

<sup>\*</sup>Appointed Chief Executive from 01 August 2023. Was appointed Accounting Officer when on secondment as Chief Executive Designate.



## Historical Members (last 12 months – academic year 2023/24)

Trustees	Nominating Authority	First Appointed	Term Start	Term End	Leaving Date	Reason	Entity (interest)	Туре	Nature	Notes	From	То
Mr Andy Hammerton	Trustee Co-opted	16 Dec 2021	16 Dec 2021	15 Dec 2025	21 Mar 24	Resigned	Endeavour Learning Trust	Education	Wife	Employee	16 Dec 21	31 Aug 23
Mr Nick Ward	Trust Board (Co-opted)	25 Sept 2020	25 Sept 2020	24 Sept 2024	01 Jul 24	Resigned	DBE Services	Education (consultancy)	Employee	School Adviser	01 Sept 23	
			1		•	<b>L</b>	Euxton CE Primary School	Education	Headteacher		01 Sept 16	31 Aug 23
							Hesketh with Becconsall All Saints Primary School	Education	Wife	Headteacher	01 Jan 20	16 Apr 23
							Brindle Gregson Lane Primary School	Education	Wife	Interim HT	15 Apr 24	01 Jul 24